
NC 
NO REGL SEM COL SNAME NSCODE NSNAME

End Exam - 
 Theory or 
Practical

1000 M 1 1 COMMUNICATION ENGLISH - I 1000231640 COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH - I Practical

1000 M 1 2 ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS - I 1000231230 BASIC MATHEMATICS Theory

1000 M 1 3 ENGINEERING PHYSICS - I 1000231330 BASIC PHYSICS Theory

1000 M 1 4 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY - I 1000231430 BASIC CHEMISTRY Theory

1000 M 1 5 ENGINEERING GRAPHICS - I 1000232320 DRAFTING PRACTICES Practical

1000 M 1 6 ENGINEERING PHYSICS - I PRACTICAL 40006 ENGINEERING PHYSICS PRACTICAL Practical

1000 M 1 7 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY - I PRACTICAL 40007 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL Practical

1000 M 1 8 WORKSHOP PRACTICE 40028 BASICS OF INDUSTRIES AND WORKSHOP 
PRACTICAL Practical

1000 M 2 1 COMMUNICATION ENGLISH - II 1000232840 COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH - II Practical

1000 M 2 2 ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS - II 1000232440 APPLIED MATHEMATICS Practical

1000 M 2 3 APPLIED MATHEMATICS 1000232440 APPLIED MATHEMATICS Practical

1000 M 2 4 ENGINEERING PHYSICS - II 1000232541 APPLIED PHYSICS Practical

1000 M 2 5 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY - II 1000232640 APPLIED CHEMISTRY Practical

1000 M 2 6 ENGINEERING GRAPHICS - II 1000232320 DRAFTING PRACTICES Practical

1000 M 2 7 ENGINEERING PHYSICS - II PRACTICAL 40006 ENGINEERING PHYSICS PRACTICAL Practical

1000 M 2 8 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY - II PRACTICAL 40007 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL Practical

1000 Z 1 1 COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH - I 1000231640 COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH - I Practical

1000 Z 1 2 ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS - I 1000231230 BASIC MATHEMATICS Theory

1000 Z 1 3 ENGINEERING PHYSICS - I 1000231330 BASIC PHYSICS Theory



1000 Z 1 4 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY - I 1000231430 BASIC CHEMISTRY Theory

1000 Z 1 5 ENGINEERING GRAPHICS - I 1000232320 DRAFTING PRACTICES Practical

1000 Z 1 6 COMMUNICATION SKILL PRACTICAL 40001 COMMUNICATION SKILL PRACTICAL Practical

1000 Z 1 6 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL 40002 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL Practical

1000 Z 2 1 COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH - II 1000232840 COMMUNICATIVE ENGLISH - II Practical

1000 Z 2 2 ENGINEERING MATHEMATICS - II 1000232440 APPLIED MATHEMATICS Practical

1000 Z 2 3 ENGINEERING PHYSICS - II 1000232541 APPLIED PHYSICS Practical

1000 Z 2 4 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY - II 1000232640 APPLIED CHEMISTRY Practical

1000 Z 2 5 ENGINEERING GRAPHICS - II 1000232320 DRAFTING PRACTICES Practical

1000 Z 2 6 ENGINEERING PHYSICS PRACTICAL 40006 ENGINEERING PHYSICS PRACTICAL Practical

1000 Z 2 7 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL 40007 ENGINEERING CHEMISTRY PRACTICAL Practical

1000 Z 2 8 BASICS OF INDUSTRIES AND WORKSHOP 
PRACTICAL 40028 BASICS OF INDUSTRIES AND WORKSHOP 

PRACTICAL Practical

1000 Z 2 9 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL 40002 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL Practical

1000 Z 2 9 COMMUNICATION SKILL PRACTICAL 40001 COMMUNICATION SKILL PRACTICAL Practical



NCNO REGL SEM COL SNAME NSCODE NSNAME End Exam - 
Theory or 

1010 M 3 1 ENGINEERING MECHANICS 1010233110 Mechanics of Materials Theory

1010 M 3 2 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND 
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE 1010233210 Construction Materials Theory

1010 M 3 3 SURVEYING - I 1010233340 Surveying Practice Practical

1010 M 3 4 CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWING - I 1010233440 Building Planning and Drawing Practical

1010 M 3 6 SURVEYING PRACTICE I 4010370 SURVEYING PRACTICE - I Practical

1010 M 3 7 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL 40002 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL Practical

1010 M 4 1 THEORY OF STRUCTURES 4010410 THEORY OF STRUCTURES Theory

1010 M 4 2 TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERING 4010430 TRASPORTATION ENGINEERING Theory

1010 M 4 3 SURVEYING - II 1010233340 Surveying Practice Practical

1010 M 4 4 ESTIMATING AND COSTING - I 4010620 ESTIMATION COSTING AND VALUATION Theory

1010 M 5 1 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING 4010510 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING Theory

1010 M 5 2 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING AND 
POLLUTION CONTROL 4010520 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING Theory

1010 M 5 3 WATER RESOURCES MANAGEMENT 4010633 WATER RESOURCES ENGINEERING Theory

1010 M 5 3 SOIL MECHANICS AND FOUNDATION 
ENGINEERING 4010533 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING Theory

1010 M 5 3 ADVANCED CONSTRUCTION 
TECHNOLOGY 4010532 CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY Theory

1010 M 5 3 REMOTE SENSING AND GIS 4010531 REMOTE SENSING AND 
GEOINFORMATICS Theory

1010 M 5 4 CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWING - II 4010540 CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWING AND 
CAD PRACTICAL - II Practical



1010 M 6 1 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT WITH 
MIS 4010610 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT Theory

1010 M 6 2 HYDRAULICS 4010420 HYDRAULICS Theory

1010 M 6 3 EARTHQUAKE ENGINEERING 4010510 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING Theory

1010 M 6 3 BUILDING SERVICES 4010460 CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE 
LABORATORY Practical

1010 M 6 3 STEEL STRUCTURES 4010510 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING Theory

1010 M 6 3 TOWN PLANNING 4010632 URBAN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT Theory

1010 M 6 4 ESTIMATING AND COSTING - II 4010620 ESTIMATION COSTING AND VALUATION Theory

1010 Z 3 1 MECHANICS OF SOLIDS 1010233110 Mechanics of Materials Theory

1010 Z 3 2 CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND 
CONSTRUCTION PRACTICE 1010233210 Construction Materials Theory

1010 Z 3 3 SURVEYING 1010233340 Surveying Practice Practical

1010 Z 3 4 BUILDING PLANNING AND DRAWING 1010233440 Building Planning and Drawing Practical

1010 Z 3 5 CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWING AND 
CAD PRACTICAL - I 4010350 CIVIL ENGINEERING DRAWING AND 

CAD PRACTICAL - I Practical

1010 Z 3 7 SURVEYING PRACTICE - I 4010370 SURVEYING PRACTICE - I Practical

1010 Z 4 1 THEORY OF STRUCTURES 4010410 THEORY OF STRUCTURES Theory

1010 Z 4 2 HYDRAULICS 4010420 HYDRAULICS Theory

1010 Z 4 3 TRASPORTATION ENGINEERING 4010430 TRASPORTATION ENGINEERING Theory

1010 Z 5 1 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING 4010510 STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING Theory

1010 Z 5 2 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING 4010520 ENVIRONMENTAL ENGINEERING Theory



1010 Z 5 3 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING 4010533 GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING Theory

1010 Z 5 3 CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY 4010532 CONCRETE TECHNOLOGY Theory

1010 Z 5 3 REMOTE SENSING AND 
GEOINFORMATICS 4010531 REMOTE SENSING AND 

GEOINFORMATICS Theory

1010 Z 6 1 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT 4010610 CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT Theory

1010 Z 6 2 ESTIMATION COSTING AND 
VALUATION 4010620 ESTIMATION COSTING AND VALUATION Theory

1010 Z 6 3 WATER RESOURCES ENGINEERING 4010633 WATER RESOURCES ENGINEERING Theory

1010 Z 6 3 URBAN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT 4010632 URBAN PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT Theory

1010 Z 6 3 SUSTAINABLE AND GREEN BUILDING 
TECHNOLOGY 4010631 SUSTAINABLE AND GREEN BUILDING 

TECHNOLOGY Theory



NCNO REGL SEM COL SNAME NSCODE NSNAME
End Exam - 
Theory or 
Practical

1020 M 3 1 STRENGTH OF MATERIALS 1020233230 STRENGTH OF MATERIALS Theory

1020 M 3 2 MANUFACTURING PROCESSES 1020233110 Manufacturing process Theory

1020 M 3 3 MACHINE DRAWING 4020350 MACHINE DRAWING AND CAD 
PRACTICAL Practical

1020 M 3 4 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS AND CAD 
PRACTICAL 4020350 MACHINE DRAWING AND CAD 

PRACTICAL Practical

1020 M 3 5 FOUNDRY AND WELDING PRACTICAL 4020360 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - I 
PRACTICAL Practical

1020 M 3 6 LATHE AND DRILLING PRACTICAL 4020360 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - I 
PRACTICAL Practical

1020 M 3 7 METROLOGY AND METALLOGRAPHY 
PRACTICAL 4020370 MEASUREMENTS AND METROLOGY 

PRACTICAL Practical

1020 M 4 1 HEAT POWER ENGINEERING 4020340 THERMAL ENGINEERING - I Theory

1020 M 4 2 SPECIAL MACHINES 4020420 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY II Theory

1020 M 4 3 FLUID MECHANICS AND FLUID POWER 4020410 FLUID MECHANICS AND FLUID POWER Theory

1020 M 4 4 ELECTRICAL DRIVES AND CONTROL 4020430 ELECTRICAL DRIVES AND CONTROL Theory

1020 M 5 1 DESIGN OF MACHINE ELEMENTS 4020510 DESIGN OF MACHINE ELEMENTS Theory

1020 M 5 2 THERMAL AND AUTOMOBILE 
ENGINEERING 4020633 AUTOMOBILE TECHNOLOGY Theory

1020 M 5 3 PROCESS PLANNING AND COST 
ESTIMATION 4020540 PROCESS AUTOMATION PRACTICAL Practical

1020 M 5 4 PRESS TOOLS 4020640 SOLID MODELLING PRACTICAL Practical

1020 M 5 4 RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES AND 
ENERGY CONSERVATION 4020532 GREEN ENERGY AND ENERGY 

CONSERVATION Theory



1020 M 5 4 TOTAL QUALITY MANAGEMENT 4020440 PRODUCTION AND QUALITY 
MANAGEMENT Theory

1020 M 6 1 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING AND 
MANAGEMENT 4020610 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING AND 

MANAGEMENT Theory

1020 M 6 2 COMPUTER AIDED DESIGN AND 
MANUFACTURING 4020531 COMPUTER INTEGRATED 

MANUFACTURING Theory

1020 M 6 3 REFRIGERATION AND AIR 
CONDITIONING 4020632 REFRIGERATION AND AIR 

CONDITIONING Theory

1020 M 6 3 ROBOTICS 4020533 MECHATRONICS Theory

1020 M 6 3 MECHANICAL INSTRUMENTATION 4020330 MEASUREMENTS AND METROLOGY Theory

20 Z 3 1 STRENGTH OF MATERIALS 1020233230 STRENGTH OF MATERIALS Theory

1020 Z 3 2 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - I 1020233110 Manufacturing process Theory

1020 Z 3 3 MEASUREMENTS AND METROLOGY 4020330 MEASUREMENTS AND METROLOGY Theory

1020 Z 3 4 THERMAL ENGINEERING - I 4020340 THERMAL ENGINEERING - I Theory

1020 Z 3 5 MACHINE DRAWING AND CAD 
PRACTICAL 4020350 MACHINE DRAWING AND CAD 

PRACTICAL Practical

1020 Z 3 6 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - I 
PRACTICAL 4020360 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY - I 

PRACTICAL Practical

1020 Z 3 7 MEASUREMENTS AND METROLOGY 
PRACTICAL 4020370 MEASUREMENTS AND METROLOGY 

PRACTICAL Practical

1020 Z 4 1 FLUID MECHANICS AND FLUID POWER 4020410 FLUID MECHANICS AND FLUID POWER Theory

1020 Z 4 2 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY II 4020420 MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGY II Theory

1020 Z 4 3 ELECTRICAL DRIVES AND CONTROL 4020430 ELECTRICAL DRIVES AND CONTROL Theory

1020 Z 4 4 PRODUCTION AND QUALITY 
MANAGEMENT 4020440 PRODUCTION AND QUALITY 

MANAGEMENT Theory

1020 Z 5 1 DESIGN OF MACHINE ELEMENTS 4020510 DESIGN OF MACHINE ELEMENTS Theory

1020 Z 5 2 THERMAL ENGINEERING II 4020520 THERMAL ENGINEERING - II Theory



1020 Z 5 3 GREEN ENERGY AND ENERGY 
CONSERVATION 4020532 GREEN ENERGY AND ENERGY 

CONSERVATION Theory

1020 Z 5 3 COMPUTER INTEGRATED 
MANUFACTURING 4020531 COMPUTER INTEGRATED 

MANUFACTURING Theory

1020 Z 5 3 MECHATRONICS 4020533 MECHATRONICS Theory

1020 Z 6 1 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING AND 
MANAGEMENT 4020610 INDUSTRIAL ENGINEERING AND 

MANAGEMENT Theory

1020 Z 6 2 E VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY & POLICY 4020620 E-VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY & POLICY Theory

1020 Z 6 3 AUTOMOBILE TECHNOLOGY 4020633 AUTOMOBILE TECHNOLOGY Theory

1020 Z 6 3 REFRIGERATION AND AIR 
CONDITIONING 4020632 REFRIGERATION AND AIR 

CONDITIONING Theory

1020 Z 6 3 INDUSTRIAL ROBOTICS AND 3D 
PRINTING 4020631 INDUSTRIAL ROBOTICS AND 3D 

PRINTING Theory



NCNO REGL SEM COL SNAME NSCODE NSNAME
End Exam - 
Theory or 
Practical

1030 M 3 1 ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT THEORY 1030233210 Electrical Circuit Theory Theory

1030 M 3 2 ELECTRICAL MACHINES - I 1030233110 Electrical Machines -1 Theory

1030 M 3 3 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 1040233110 Electronic Devices and Circuits Theory

1030 M 3 4 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND MACHINES 
PRACTICAL 4030350 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND MACHINES 

PRACTICAL Practical

1030 M 3 5 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 
PRACTICAL 4040340 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 

PRACTICAL Practical

1030 M 3 6 ELECTRICAL WORK SHOP PRACTICAL 4030360 ELECTRICAL WORK SHOP PRACTICAL Practical

1030 M 3 7 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS PRACTICAL 40002 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL Practical

1030 M 4 1 ELECTRICAL MACHINES - II 4030410 ELECTRICAL MACHINES - II Theory

1030 M 4 2 MEASUREMENTS AND INSTRUMENTS 4030420 MEASUREMENTS INSTRUMENTS AND 
TRANSDUCERS Theory

1030 M 4 3 DIGITAL ELECTRONICS 4040430 ANALOG AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS Theory

1030 M 4 4 TRANSDUCERS AND SIGNAL 
CONDITIONERS 4030420 MEASUREMENTS INSTRUMENTS AND 

TRANSDUCERS Theory

1030 M 5 1 GENERATION TRANSMISSION AND 
SWITCHGEAR 4030510 GENERATION TRANSMISSION AND 

SWITCHGEAR Theory

1030 M 5 2 MICROCONTROLLER 4040520 MICRO CONTROLLER AND ITS 
APPLICATIONS Theory

1030 M 5 3 ELECTRICAL ESTIMATION AND 
ENERGY AUDITING 4030640 ELECTRICAL ESTIMATION AND 

COSTING PRACTICAL Practical

1030 M 5 4 PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER 4030532 PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER Theory

1030 M 5 4 CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL MACHINES 4030531 CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL MACHINES Theory

1030 M 5 4 ELECTRICAL MACHINE DESIGN 4030410 ELECTRICAL MACHINES - II Theory



1030 M 6 1 DISTRIBUTION AND UTILIZATION 4030610 DISTRIBUTION AND UTILIZATION Theory

1030 M 6 2 OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE OF 
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 4030620 ENERGY CONSERVATION AND AUDIT Theory

1030 M 6 3 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND 
NETWORKS 4030633 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND 

NETWORKS Theory

1030 M 6 3 BIO-MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION 4030632 BIO-MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION Theory

1030 M 6 3 POWER ELECTRONICS 4030631 POWER ELECTRONICS Theory

1030 Z 3 1 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 1040233110 Electronic Devices and Circuits Theory

1030 Z 3 2 ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT THEORY 1030233210 Electrical Circuit Theory Theory

1030 Z 3 3 ELECTRICAL MACHINES - I 1030233110 Electrical Machines -1 Theory

1030 Z 3 4 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 
PRACTICAL 4040340 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 

PRACTICAL Practical

1030 Z 3 5 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND MACHINES 
PRACTICAL 4030350 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND MACHINES 

PRACTICAL Practical

1030 Z 3 6 ELECTRICAL WORK SHOP PRACTICAL 4030360 ELECTRICAL WORK SHOP PRACTICAL Practical

1030 Z 3 7 WIRING AND WINDING PRACTICAL 4030370 WIRING AND WINDING PRACTICAL Practical

1030 Z 4 1 ELECTRICAL MACHINES - II 4030410 ELECTRICAL MACHINES - II Theory

1030 Z 4 2 MEASUREMENTS INSTRUMENTS AND 
TRANSDUCERS 4030420 MEASUREMENTS INSTRUMENTS AND 

TRANSDUCERS Theory

1030 Z 4 3 ANALOG AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS 4040430 ANALOG AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS Theory

1030 Z 4 4 E-VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY AND POLICY 4020620 E-VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY & POLICY Theory

1030 Z 5 1 GENERATION TRANSMISSION AND 
SWITCHGEAR 4030510 GENERATION TRANSMISSION AND 

SWITCHGEAR Theory

1030 Z 5 2 MICRO CONTROLLER AND ITS 
APPLICATIONS 4040520 MICRO CONTROLLER AND ITS 

APPLICATIONS Theory

1030 Z 5 3 CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL MACHINES 4030531 CONTROL OF ELECTRICAL MACHINES Theory

1030 Z 5 3 PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER 4030532 PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER Theory



1030 Z 5 3 RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES 4030533 RENEWABLE ENERGY SOURCES Theory

1030 Z 6 1 DISTRIBUTION AND UTILIZATION 4030610 DISTRIBUTION AND UTILIZATION Theory

1030 Z 6 2 ENERGY CONSERVATION AND AUDIT 4030620 ENERGY CONSERVATION AND AUDIT Theory

1030 Z 6 3 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND 
NETWORKS 4030633 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND 

NETWORKS Theory

1030 Z 6 3 BIO-MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION 4030632 BIO-MEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION Theory

1030 Z 6 3 POWER ELECTRONICS 4030631 POWER ELECTRONICS Theory



NCNO REGL SEM COL SNAME NSCODE NSNAME
End Exam - 
Theory or 
Practical

1040 M 3 1 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 1040233110 Electronic Devices and Circuits Theory

1040 M 3 2 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND 
INSTRUMENTATION 1040233640 Electrical Circuits and Machines Practical

1040 M 3 3 PROGRAMMING IN C 4040330 PROGRAMMING IN 'C' Theory

1040 M 3 4 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 
PRACTICAL 4040340 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS PRACTICAL Practical

1040 M 3 5 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND 
INSTRUMENTATION PRACTICAL 4040350 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND INSTRUMENTATION 

PRACTICAL Practical

1040 M 3 6 PROGRAMMING IN C PRACTICAL" 4040360 PROGRAMMING IN 'C' PRACTICAL Practical

1040 M 3 7 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL FOR 
ELECTRONICS 40002 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL Practical

1040 M 4 1 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS 4040410 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS Theory

1040 M 4 2 COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 4040420 COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING Theory
1040 M 4 3 DIGITAL ELECTRONICS 4040430 ANALOG AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS Theory
1040 M 4 4 LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUITS 4040430 ANALOG AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS Theory

1040 M 5 1 ADVANCED COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS 4040510 ANALOG AND DIGITAL COMMUNICATION 
SYSTEMS Theory

1040 M 5 2 MICROCONTROLLER 4040520 MICRO CONTROLLER AND ITS APPLICATIONS Theory

1040 M 5 3 VERY LARGE SCALE INTEGRATION 4040531 VERY LARGE SCALE INTEGRATION Theory
1040 M 5 4 DIGITAL COMMUNICATION 4040632 MOBILE AND OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS Theory

1040 M 5 4 PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER 4040520 MICRO CONTROLLER AND ITS APPLICATIONS Theory

1040 M 5 4 ELECTRONIC SYSTEMS DESIGN 4040510 ANALOG AND DIGITAL COMMUNICATION 
SYSTEMS Theory

1040 M 6 1 COMPUTER HARDWARE SERVICING AND 
NETWORKING 4040610 COMPUTER HARDWARE SERVICING AND 

NETWORKING Theory

1040 M 6 2 BIOMEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION 4040620 BIOMEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION Theory
1040 M 6 3 TELEVISION ENGINEERING 4040631 TELEVISION ENGINEERING Theory
1040 M 6 3 MOBILE COMMUNICATION 4040632 MOBILE AND OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS Theory

1040 M 6 3 TEST ENGINEERING 4040450 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS PRACTICAL Practical

1040 Z 3 1 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 1040233110 Electronic Devices and Circuits Theory



1040 Z 3 2 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND 
INSTRUMENTATION 1040233640 Electrical Circuits and Machines Practical

1040 Z 3 3 PROGRAMMING IN 'C' 4040330 PROGRAMMING IN 'C' Theory

1040 Z 3 4 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS 
PRACTICAL 4040340 ELECTRONIC DEVICES AND CIRCUITS PRACTICAL Practical

1040 Z 3 5 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND 
INSTRUMENTATION PRACTICAL 4040350 ELECTRICAL CIRCUITS AND INSTRUMENTATION 

PRACTICAL Practical

1040 Z 3 6 PROGRAMMING IN 'C' PRACTICAL 4040360 PROGRAMMING IN 'C' PRACTICAL Practical
1040 Z 3 7 SIMULATION PRACTICAL 4040370 SIMULATION PRACTICAL Practical
1040 Z 4 1 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS 4040410 INDUSTRIAL ELECTRONICS Theory
1040 Z 4 2 COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING 4040420 COMMUNICATION ENGINEERING Theory
1040 Z 4 3 ANALOG AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS 4040430 ANALOG AND DIGITAL ELECTRONICS Theory

1040 Z 4 4 E VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY AND POLICY 4020620 E-VEHICLE TECHNOLOGY & POLICY Theory

1040 Z 5 1 ANALOG AND DIGITAL COMMUNICATION 
SYSTEMS 4040510 ANALOG AND DIGITAL COMMUNICATION 

SYSTEMS Theory

1040 Z 5 2 MICROCONTROLLER AND ITS 
APPLICATIONS 4040520 MICRO CONTROLLER AND ITS APPLICATIONS Theory

1040 Z 5 3 BASICS OF DIGITAL SIGNAL AND IMAGE 
PROCESSING 4040533 BASICS OF DIGITAL SIGNAL AND IMAGE 

PROCESSING Theory

1040 Z 5 3 CONSUMER ELECTRONICS 4040532 CONSUMER ELECTRONICS Theory

1040 Z 5 3 VERY LARGE SCALE INTEGRATION 4040531 VERY LARGE SCALE INTEGRATION Theory

1040 Z 6 1 COMPUTER HARDWARE SERVICING AND 
NETWORKING 4040610 COMPUTER HARDWARE SERVICING AND 

NETWORKING Theory

1040 Z 6 2 BIOMEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION 4040620 BIOMEDICAL INSTRUMENTATION Theory
1040 Z 6 3 EMBEDDED SYSTEMS 4040633 EMBEDDED SYSTEMS Theory

1040 Z 6 3 MOBILE AND OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS 4040632 MOBILE AND OPTICAL COMMUNICATIONS Theory

1040 Z 6 3 TELEVISION ENGINEERING 4040631 TELEVISION ENGINEERING Theory



NCNO REGL SEM COL SNAME NSCODE NSNAME
End Exam - 
Theory or 
Practical

1052 Z 3 1 BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS 
ENGINEERING 1052233110 Digital Logic Design Theory

1052 Z 3 2 OPERATING SYSTEMS 1052233640 Operating Systems Practical

1052 Z 3 3 C PROGRAMMING AND DATA STRUCTURE 1052233440 C Programming Theory

1052 Z 3 4 ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS 
ENGINEERING PRACTICAL 4052340 ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 

PRACTICAL Practical

1052 Z 3 5 LINUX PRACTICAL 4052350 LINUX PRACTICAL Practical

1052 Z 3 6 C PROGRAMMING AND DATA STRUCTURE 
PRACTICAL 4052360 C PROGRAMMING AND DATA STRUCTURE 

PRACTICAL Practical

1052 Z 3 7 E-PUBLISHING PRACTICAL 4052370 E-PUBLISHING PRACTICAL Practical

1052 Z 4 1 COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE 4052410 COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE Theory

1052 Z 4 2 WEB DESIGN AND PROGRAMMING 4052420 WEB DESIGN AND PROGRAMMING Theory

1052 Z 4 3 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING WITH 
JAVA 4052430 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING WITH JAVA Theory

1052 Z 4 4 RDBMS 4052440 RDBMS Theory

1052 Z 5 1 PYTHON PROGRAMMING 4052510 PYTHON PROGRAMMING Theory

1052 Z 5 2 CLOUD COMPUTING AND INTERNET OF 
THINGS 4052520 CLOUD COMPUTING AND INTERNET OF THINGS Theory

1052 Z 5 3 MOBILE COMPUTING 4052533 MOBILE COMPUTING Theory

1052 Z 5 3 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND DATA 
NALYTICS 4052532 ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE AND DATA 

ANALYTICS Theory

1052 Z 5 3 COMPONENT BASED TECHNOLOGY 4052531 COMPONENT BASED TECHNOLOGY Theory

1052 Z 6 1 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SERVICING 4052610 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SERVICING Theory

1052 Z 6 2 COMPUTER NETWORKS AND SECURITY 4052620 COMPUTER NETWORKS AND SECURITY Theory

1052 Z 6 3 DATA SCIENCE AND BIG DATA 4052633 DATA SCIENCE AND BIG DATA Theory
1052 Z 6 3 MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS 4052632 MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS Theory



1052 Z 6 3 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 4052631 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING Theory

1052 M 3 1 BASICS OF ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS 
ENGINEERING 1052233110 Digital Logic Design Theory

1052 M 3 2 OPERATING SYSTEMS 1052233640 Operating Systems Practical

1052 M 3 3 C PROGRAMMING 1052233440 C Programming Theory
1052 M 3 4 ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS 

ENGINEERING PRACTICAL 4052340 ELECTRICAL AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING 
PRACTICAL Practical

1052 M 3 5 LINUX PRACTICAL 4052350 LINUX PRACTICAL Practical

1052 M 3 6 C PROGRAMMING PRACTICAL 4052360 C PROGRAMMING AND DATA STRUCTURE 
PRACTICAL Practical

1052 M 3 7 COMPUTER APPLICATIONS PRACTICAL 40002 COMPUTER APPLICATION PRACTICAL Practical

1052 M 4 1 COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE 4052410 COMPUTER ARCHITECTURE Theory

1052 M 4 2 COMPUTER NETWORKS AND SECURITY 4052620 COMPUTER NETWORKS AND SECURITY Theory

1052 M 4 3 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING WITH 
JAVA 4052430 OBJECT ORIENTED PROGRAMMING WITH JAVA Theory

1052 M 4 4 DATA STRUCTURES USING C 1052233440 C Programming Theory

1052 M 5 1 WEB PROGRAMMING 4052420 WEB DESIGN AND PROGRAMMING Theory

1052 M 5 2 RELATIONAL DATABASE AND 
MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 4052440 RDBMS Theory

1052 M 5 3 COMPONENT BASED TECHNOLOGY 4052531 COMPONENT BASED TECHNOLOGY Theory
1052 M 5 4 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING 4052631 SOFTWARE ENGINEERING Theory

1052 M 5 4 CLOUD COMPUTING 4052520 CLOUD COMPUTING AND INTERNET OF THINGS Theory

1052 M 6 1 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SERVICING 4052610 COMPUTER HARDWARE AND SERVICING Theory

1052 M 6 2 MOBILE COMPUTING 4052533 MOBILE COMPUTING Theory
1052 M 6 3 MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS 4052632 MULTIMEDIA SYSTEMS Theory
1052 M 6 3 OPEN SOURCE SOFTWARE 4052510 PYTHON PROGRAMMING Theory
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